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City of Pembroke Pines « Planning and Economic Development Department

ZV/(R) 2022 - 0029
Zoning Variance

MONTEJO,ANDREA GUERRA,GREGORYMY
1249 SW 159 TER PEMBROKE PINES FL 33027
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City of Pembroke Pines
Planning & Economic Development Department
601 City Center Way 3™ Floor
Pembroke Pines FL, 33025

Agenda Date: January 5, 2023 Application ID: ZV(R) 2022-0029
Open Sided
Project: Structure (Free Project Number: N/A
Standing) i
Project Planner: Christian Zamora, Senior Planner /W
Owner: Guerra, Gregory Agent: / N/A
Location: 1249 SW 159 Terrace Pembroke Pines FL 33027
PUD
Existing Zoning: (SF-2, Single-Family | Existing Land Use: | Residential
Conventional)
Referones .« Code Compliance Case # 220801164 (August 9, 2022)
Applications:
Variance Summary
Application Code Section Required/Allowed Request

Table 155.620:
Accessory
ZV(R) 2022-0029 Structure: Open 200 Square Feet 310 Square Feet
Sided Structure
(Freestanding)

Final: [1 Planning & Zoning Board Board of Adjustment

P N

Rewewe:d fonthe Director: Qi@ Zoning Administrator: ( éiﬁ
Agenda:




| PROJECT DESCRIPTION / BACKGROUND: \

Gregory Guerra, owner, has submitted a Residential Zoning Variance request to legalize a 14.1" x
22.0', 310 Square Feet (SF) freestanding open sided structure. Per the property’s survey, the
existing structure is in the south side in the rear of the property.

Zoning Variance request #ZV(R) 2022-0029 is to allow 310 Square Feet instead of the allowed 200
Square Feet for a freestanding open sided structure.

On August 9, 2021, the applicant was cited by the Code Compliance Division (case reference
#220801164) for construction completed without proper approvals or permits.

The applicant is aware that Board consideration of a residential variance request does not
preclude the property owner from obtaining all necessary development related approvals or
permits.

The subject property is located in Pembroke Shores homeowners’ association (HOA). The
applicant has provided a HOA letter of approval.

| VARIANCE REQUEST DETAILS: |

ZV(R) 2022-0029 to allow 310 square feet for an open sided structure, freestanding, instead of the
allowed 200 square feet.

City Code Reference: Table 155.620: Accessory Building and Structures

Table 155.620 Accessory Building and Structures
Setback Maximum Maximum Additional
Type Front Side | Street Rear Height Dimensions Regulations
Side

Open
Side Primary
Structure - 5 feet | 5 feet 5 feet | N/A 200 SF N/A

Building
(Free
Standing)

| VARIANCE DETERMINATION: ]

The Board of Adjustment shall not grant any single-family residential variances, permits, or make
any decision, finding, and determination unless it first determines that:

Its decision and action taken is in harmony with the general purposes of the zoning ordinances of
the city and is not contrary to the public interest, health, or welfare, taking into account the character
and use of adjoining buildings and those in the vicinity, the number of persons residing or working in
the buildings, and traffic conditions in the vicinity.

In the granting of single-family residential variances, the Board shall follow Section 155.301(0)
Variance:

1. Purpose: To allow for the provision of relief from certain development standards of this
LDC for one or more of the following reasons:



a)

b)

Enclosed:

There are special circumstances or conditions applying to the land or building for which
the variance is sought, which circumstances are peculiar to the land or building and do
not apply generally to land or buildings in the neighborhood, and that the strict
application of the provisions of the zoning ordinances would result in an unnecessary
hardship and deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of the land or building; or

Any alleged hardship is not self-created by any person having an interest in the
property nor is the result of a mere disregard for or in ignorance of the provisions of
the zoning ordinances of the city; or

Granting the variance is not incompatible with public policy, will not adversely affect
any adjacent property owners, and that the circumstances which cause the special
conditions are peculiar to the subject property.

Variance Request Application
Subject Site Aerial Photo
Property Survey

Proposed Plan

HOA Approval



City of Pembroke Pines
Planning and Economic Development Department
Unified Development Application

Planning and Economic Development —— o
City Center - Third Floor - Prior to the submission of this application, the appiicant musi |
601 City Center Way - have a pre-application meeting with Flanning Division staff

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025 to review the proposed project submitial znd processing
Phone: (954) 392-2100 requirements.

http://mmw.npines‘com

Pre Application Meeting Date: \b l?ﬂh} S

# Pilans for DRC —__ Fianner C»?. 4
Indicate the type of application you are applying for:
U Appear L Sign Plan
(J Comprehensive Plan Amendment (2 site Plan*
 Delegation Request U Site Plan Amendment*
U DR %{Zpicial Exception*
L DRI Amendment (NOPCy* Variance (Homeowner Residential )
[ Flexibility Allocation o Variance (Multifamily, Non-residenﬁal)'
U Interpretation* U Zoning Chiange (Map or PUD)*
( Land Use Plan Map Amendment* 0 Zoning Change (Text)
U Miscellaneous U Zoning Exception®
(2 Plat* U Deed Restriction
INSTRUCTIONS:

1. All questions must be completed on this application. If not applicable, mark /A,

2. Include all submittal requirements / altachments with this application.

3. Al applicable fees are due when the application is subm itted (Fees adjusted annually).

4. Include mailing labels of all property owners within a 500 feet radius of affecied site with

signed affidavit (Applications types marked with ).

All plans must be submitted no later than noon on Thursday to be considered for

Development Review Committee (DRC) review the following week.

6. Adjacent Homeowners Associations need to be noticed after issuance of & project
number and a minimum of 30 days befors hearing. (Applications types marked with *).

7. The applicant is responsible for addraessing staff review comments in a timely manner.

o

8. Applicants presenting demonstration boards or architectural renderings to the City
Commission must have an electronic copy (PDF) of each board submitted to Planning
Division no Iater than the Monday preceding the meeting.

|

" Project Planner: Qi - Project #: PRJ 20 ~~—r Application #: Eﬁkg\to\&-@“é
Q&
[jate Submitted: ﬁl&l& Posted Signs Required: ( V) Fees: $&§§Q <

Staff Use Only

Y

|

S‘\.Planning"LDDCUME.’\TT‘S‘«applicalion Unified Development Application 2017 docx Page 1 of &



. SECTION 1-PROJECT INFORMAfIdN ;
- ProjectMame; .. . _ —-ﬁ%’\‘a\@ 1\\(’ ™ DQ(C,\(J
Project Address: \Z4A Sy \SA Tex( Q’:W\b(dca Do P 23027

Location / Shopping Center:

Acreage of Property: Building Square Feet:
Flexibility Zone: Folio Number(s):
Piat Name: Traffic Analysis Zone (TAZ).

Legal Description:

T dero. ok Yernn(OMe Soes 1S9 -us e,
Lot 51 e &c\%e iy Yome

Has this project baen previously submitted? Yes No

Describe previous applications on property (Approved Variances, Deed Restrictions,
etc...) Include previous application numbers and any conditions of approval,

-

Date L Application Requeat L Acﬂon Resolution / Conditions of Approval

s Qﬂimgi#

SAPlarning\DOCUMENTS application Unified Development Application 2017 doex Page 2 of 5



S laming OCUMENTS applicatian Unified D

SECTION 2 - APPUCANT { OWNER / AGENT !NFORMATION

" Owner's Name: ,m(c%oru Erodrea GeA T PAAres, MDMC\D

Owner's Address: 2495 S0 )

SN TevGace,  Reyriroke. Yings, FL 3ap27

Owner's Email Address: _@( (}(taO\ @ amm\ (O

Owner's Phone: 454 - \0_\3 53)2‘-\

Owner s Fax;

Agent; Pﬁ L %\’Y\s‘r‘r\ﬁa Soluhons Ll

Contact Person: \\)\"Jxﬁ\\f\(\ \—1

Agent's Address: 4 O BD% QG2

Viami, fL 32190

Agent's Emai Address:_\(\\gﬁfw\‘tlvﬁfﬁio\@ﬁ(f\i @ %‘{Y\&/\\ Loy

Agent's Phone: 20D W\ - YW 3

Agent’s Fax:

All staff comments will be sent direcily to agent unfess otherwise instrucied in

writing from the ownper,

SECTION 3- LAND USE AND ZONING INFORMATION:

EXISTING

Zoning:

Land Use / Density:

Use;

Plat Name: _

Plat Restrictive Note:

T T e e

ADJACENT ZONING

Naorth;

South:

East:

Wesl:

evelopment Application 201 7.dnex

PROPOSED

Zoning:

Land Use/ Dansity:

Use:

Plat Name:

Flat Restrictive Nata: ,

ADJACENT LAND USE PLARN

North:

South:

East:

West:

e -

Page o &

R T



-This page is for Variance, Zoning Appeal Interpretation and Land Use applications onfy-
SECTION 4 - VARIANCE « ZONING APPEAL « INTERPRETATION ONLY
Application Type (Circle One).  Variance Zoning Appeal Interpretation

Related Applications:

Code Section:

Required:

Request:

Details of Variance, Zoning Appeal, Interpretation Request:

RN g 2y 99 - D0 . S
Rogueshog (ENew ged ARIVER Cor e Ney
,vﬁ%_‘f%Q\@;\m*&.\\ed -

SECTION 5 - LAND USE PLAN AMENDMENT APPLICATION ONLY

U City Amendment Only O city and county Amenament

Existing City Land Use:

Requested City Land Use:

Existing County Land Use:

Requested County Land Use:

S Planning DOCUMENTS application Lnafied Development Appheaton 2017 docx Page 4 of 6



SECTION 6 - DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT {attach additional nages if necessary)

i:“j"!a;mm_-;'DO(TUME.“-!T;i"ap::mcu;.'sn Unified Develapmen: Apploanon 2007 daee
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T W, Qmm«\q uu U«U InAS Shade O\ELH’K
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T T T e = L

SECTION 7- PROJECT AUTHORIZATION

e e e L

OWNER CERTIFICATION

This is to certify that  am the owner of the property described in this application and that
al-nffrmation g pplied herein is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Ld) 4 2122

Da

Sworn and Subscribeq*tagfor me this _Q/E%d day

of _DQ’A’ lf 2t Q~
\

i Ia\. k | uHL;a;\z ~

Fee Paid

iy, 7 “ i 291028
23 My Comm -Wgn hason N1
MSS gonden Thiov

Al al Service
LA Spponimy

b,

47y

y

b rensi

|
that | am the agent of the property owner describe:
ation supplied herein is true and comrect to the b

This is o cert [

d in this application
25t of my knowledge.

Date \ v
\ ' MARILYN LT
o | . e, ary Fublic - State of Florida
Swom and Subscribed l@(lorii tne this ~ [jr day 1/@4 N ommissian # 63 2181025
[ EY ;3 Mo Comm, Expires 01-14.2027
1€ "—’:‘)“ {}“: M e Thro hA?IO"'N‘”“"‘
af ma O $ 3 ",Z"%':‘l::‘:“ ?.?*1273!:1‘:!r|1:‘ge‘vice& oetine
7 e B e
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4T
X \
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: NN A%
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Pembroke Shores Community Association, Inc.
c/o FirstService Residential
2950 North 28th Terrace
Hollywood FL 33020
Email: Pembroke.Shores@fsresidential.com

Date: April 04, 2022
Project Ref: [85246165] 1249 SW 159th Ter GTKWESTP002501
Andrea Montejo

1249 SW 159th Ter
Pembroke Pines FL 33027

Dear Andrea Montejo,

I 'am pleased to inform you that the Pembroke Shores Architectural Committee has approved your application with the
following stipulations:

Please send an email to psca.violations@fsresidential.com with the start date and a copy of the permit for the
Pergola installation. We will also need an approximate completion date for final inspection.

The approval for Pergola is contingent upon compliance with the specifications set forth in the approved application. If
your change or addition requires a county, city or state permit, it is the responsibility of the homeowner to obtain this
before starting construction. Copies of permits shall be provided, if requested, to the HOA manager.

Please retain this letter in your files. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact our office via e-mail
at Pembroke.Shores@fsresidential.com.

Should you sell your home. this document needs to be transterred to the new owner. Thank you for your patience and
cooperation during the approval process and good luck with your project.

On Behalf of the Architectural/ACC/DRC Committee.

Respectfully,

Community Association Manager
Pembroke Shores Community Association, Inc.



Neighbor Consent Form

Date: ’0 2 0 oL

City of Pembroke Pines

Planning and Economics Development Department
City Center -Third Floor

601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL. 33025

Phone: (954)392-2100

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thisis to advise/0 f /. ; ” ét://w /l// ﬂW (744 do not object to my neighbors
(Print Name)

Gregory Guerra and Andrea Montejo Property Address: 1249 SW 159 Terrace Pembroke Pines,
FL 330327, requesting a variance for thelr new pergola install in their patio{yard). It is not
disturbing my property Z§0&/U /! /?WLC and its with in the property line.

NES E] 326
Nelghbors ropertyaddreés 3 27

| have reviewed the proposai /plans as outlined by the applicant.

Name/s{Print) f‘l////?”/}ﬂﬂ/ﬂ ﬂﬁw
7
Signature/s

Property Address: Hng SV} ,(1 ’WN( ((AWV{(///MUS /C g$07/7




Neighbor Consent Form

Date: [O‘ 2:(]% 27

City of Pembroke Pines

Planning and Economics Development Department
City Center -Third Floor

601 City Center Way

Pembroke Pines, FL 33025

Phone: (954)392-2100

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to advise OJ’\V(S’HVIC H’UW\ O do not object to my neighbors

(Print Name)

Gregory Guerra and Andrea Montejo Property Address: 1249 SW 159 Terrace Pembroke Pines,
FL 330327, requesting a variance for their new pergola install in their patio(yard). It is not

disturbing my property LZ?‘{ 19, [S q T&rY. and its with in the property line.
{Neighbor’s property address)

I have reviewed the proposal /plans as outlined by the applicant.

Name/S(Print)QM/kﬂh Huma/

Signature/s W

b )

Property Address: | 24 Shg | 39 TE/‘/




City of Pembroke Pines

601 City Center Way 3 Floor
Pembroke Pines FL, 33025

Planning & Economic Development Department

Sumrﬁary
Agenda Date: December 1, 2022 | Application ID: Z\V/(R) 2022-0029
Hard Roofed Open
Project: Patio (Free- Project Number: N/A
standing)
Project Planner: Christian Zamora, Senior Planner
Owner: Guerra, Gregory Agent: N/A
Location: 1249 SW 159 Terrace Pembroke Pines FL 33027

Existing Zoning:

PUD
(SF-2, Single-Family
Conventional)

Existing Land Use:

Residential

Code Compliance Case # 220801164 (August 9, 2022)

iefﬁg:t‘i:sns_ This Iltem has been pulled from agenda due to incorrect information.
PP ; Once corrected, this will be heard at a future date.
Variance Summary
Application Code Section Required/Allowed Request

ZV(R) 2022-0029

Table 155.620:
Accessory
Structure: Open
Sided Structure
(Freestanding)

200 Square Feet

220 Square Feet

Final:

00 Planning & Zoning Board

Board of Adjustment

N

Reviewed for the
Agenda:

Director: Zoning Administrator:




